BOYD

Quoted To:

Boyd Company

10001 Linn Station Road
Louisville, KY 40223
www.boydcat.com

Phone: 800-494-2963

QUOTATION

HOPKINS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
320 S SEMINARY ST

MADISONVILLE, KY 42431

USA

Account - CO000549

This quotation is valid until 10/20/2023, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there
are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Equipment No. Serial No.

Reference No.

340TS THO

Item# TH10

Standard Option

Standard Option

Standard Option

Standard Option

Standard Option

Standard Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

Upgrade Option

standard Option

standard Option

standard Option
DVR-908LP4-256
INSTALL SYSTEM AT BOYD
INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD
INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD

Page: 1lof2

Ship To: Print Date: 10/6/2023
Hopkins Co. Bus Garage Quote No.: QTE000238187-6
i%%%%%@%'\ﬁ\gﬁg\,TOAD Customer Ref: QUOTE
“g&onville, Ky 42442 Requested Ship: 5/1/2024
Account - C0000549

Make Description Qty Sales Price

340TS THO $159,302.00

PROVISION MSC $3,020.00

Equipment Breakdown

Description

340TS THOMAS BUS

TH10 - 72 Pass TBB, 220hp, 2500pts
2500pts - 7yr Allison Warranty
Michelin Tires

Cell Outlet

Cupholders

Exhaust Brake

SBR seats & LED Headlights (ceea+)
220hp to 250hp Cummins Engine

AC with Dash Air - 126k BTU MCC -
Air Disc Brakes

3000 PTS TRANSMISSION

Fuel Tank Upgrade - 60 gal to 100 gal
Tire Upgrade - 14 ply to 16 ply
Storage - 100" Right Side

Storage - 60" Left Side

Storage - 60" Right Side

Tinted side windows (non lift unit)
10YR RUST WARRANTY -

5YR BODY WARRANTY -
5YR CHASSIS WARRANTY -

4 WIDE CAM, 256GB SD CARD
PER SYSTEM - INCLUDES 1 HEAD
PER ADDITIONAL HEAD

PER ADDITIONAL HEAD

Service Meter - 0.00
Price
$0.00

$132,062.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$13,400.00
$1,750.00
$3,950.00
$875.00
$600.00
$1,625.00
$1,270.00
$1,270.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,075.00
$495.00
$150.00
$150.00

continued..




10001 Linn Station Road

ann Louisville, KY 40232 Q U OTAT| O N

www.boydcat.com

Phone: 800-494-2963

Page: 20f2
Print Date: 10/6/2023
Quote No.: QTEO000238187-6
INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD PER ADDITIONAL HEAD $150.00
Sales Subtotal $162,322.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Quote Total $162,322.00

Terms NET 30

Rentals, sales, and services (collectively, “Transactions”) shall be governed by the Company’s Terms and Conditions (currently available at www.BoydCat.com/terms) (the “Terms”). THE TERMS ARE
HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE INTO THIS DOCUMENT AND THE PARTIES AGREE TO AND INTEND TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THEIR AGREEMENT. A hard copy
of the Terms is available upon request sent to TermsAndConditions@BoydCat.com or at any Company location. Should successor websites containing the Terms be established, the Terms will be
available through the Company’s website at www.whayne.com. The Company may amend the Terms WITHOUT NOTICE to you by posting revised Terms, and you agree to be bound by such amended
Terms effective at the time of the Transaction. Except as may be expressly provided in the Terms or written agr igned by the Company, Transactions are made AS IS and WITH ALL FAULTS.
The Terms, among other things, require the WAIVER AND LIMITATION OF SUBSTANTIAL LEGAL RIGHTS. By signing below and/or entering into a Transaction, you acknowledge that you have read,
understand, accept, and agree to be bound by the Terms.

Accepted by Date

Signature
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