



QUOTATION

10/6/2023

Phone: 800-494-2963

Quoted To:

HOPKINS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 320 S SEMINARY ST MADISONVILLE, KY 42431 USA Account - C0000549

Ship To:

Hopkins Co. Bus Garage 8996 HOPKINSVILLE ROAD ATTN DAVID DURHAM Nortonville, KY 42442 USA Account - C0000549 **Page:** 1 of 2

Print Date:

Quote No.: QTE000238187-6

Customer Ref: QUOTE
Requested Ship: 5/1/2024

This quotation is valid until 10/20/2023, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

Equipment No.	Serial No.	Make	Description	Qty	Sales Price
		340TS THO			\$159,302.00
		PROVISION MS	С		\$3,020.00

Equipment Breakdown

Service Meter - 0.00

Reference No.	Description	Price
340TS THO	340TS THOMAS BUS	\$0.00
Item# TH10	TH10 - 72 Pass TBB, 220hp, 2500pts	\$132,062.00
Standard Option	2500pts - 7yr Allison Warranty	\$0.00
Standard Option	Michelin Tires	\$0.00
Standard Option	Cell Outlet	\$0.00
Standard Option	Cupholders	\$0.00
Standard Option	Exhaust Brake	\$0.00
Standard Option	SBR seats & LED Headlights (ceea+)	\$0.00
Upgrade Option	220hp to 250hp Cummins Engine	\$1,500.00
Upgrade Option	AC with Dash Air - 126k BTU MCC -	\$13,400.00
Upgrade Option	Air Disc Brakes	\$1,750.00
Upgrade Option	3000 PTS TRANSMISSION	\$3,950.00
Upgrade Option	Fuel Tank Upgrade - 60 gal to 100 gal	\$875.00
Upgrade Option	Tire Upgrade - 14 ply to 16 ply	\$600.00
Upgrade Option	Storage - 100" Right Side	\$1,625.00
Upgrade Option	Storage - 60" Left Side	\$1,270.00
Upgrade Option	Storage - 60" Right Side	\$1,270.00
Upgrade Option	Tinted side windows (non lift unit)	\$1,000.00
standard Option	10YR RUST WARRANTY -	\$0.00
standard Option	5YR BODY WARRANTY -	\$0.00
standard Option	5YR CHASSIS WARRANTY -	\$0.00
DVR-908LP4-256	4 WIDE CAM, 256GB SD CARD	\$2,075.00
INSTALL SYSTEM AT BOYD	PER SYSTEM - INCLUDES 1 HEAD	\$495.00
INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD	PER ADDITIONAL HEAD	\$150.00
INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD	PER ADDITIONAL HEAD	\$150.00



QUOTATION

10/6/2023

Phone: 800-494-2963

Page: 2 of 2 **Print Date:**

Quote No.: QTE000238187-6

INSTALL ADD CAM HEAD PER ADDITIONAL HEAD

\$150.00

Sales Subtotal	\$162,322.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00

Quote Total \$162,322.00

Terms NET 30

Rentals, sales, and services (collectively, "Transactions") shall be governed by the Company's Terms and Conditions (currently available at www.BoydCat.com/terms) (the "Terms"). THE TERMS ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE INTO THIS DOCUMENT AND THE PARTIES AGREE TO AND INTEND TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THEIR AGREEMENT. A hard copy of the Terms is available upon request sent to TermsAndConditions@BoydCat.com or at any Company location. Should successor websites containing the Terms be established, the Terms will be available through the Company's website at www.whayne.com. The Company may amend the Terms WITHOUT NOTICE to you by posting revised Terms, and you agree to be bound by such amended Terms effective at the time of the Transaction. Except as may be expressly provided in the Terms or written agreement signed by the Company, Transactions are made AS IS and WITH ALL FAULTS. The Terms, among other things, require the WAIVER AND LIMITATION OF SUBSTANTIAL LEGAL RIGHTS. By signing below and/or entering into a Transaction, you acknowledge that you have read, understand, accept, and agree to be bound by the Terms.

Accepted by		Date	
	Signature		